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& Appointed Positions 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 IA Executive Board Members 
 

President: Frans Doppen (2012-2014) 
Ohio University, USA 
doppen@ohio.edu 
  

Vice President/ 
Program 
Chair: 

Carolyn O’Mahony (2012-2014)  
Oakland University, USA 
omahony@oakland.edu 

 
Past President: 

 
Yali Zhao (2012-2014)  
Georgia State University, USA 
 yzhao@gsu.edu 
 

Chair: Toni Fuss Kirkwood-Tucker (2012-2014) 
EGEG Family Foundation Liaison 
Distinguished Global Scholar Selection 
Committee 
Invited Luncheon of  the EGEG Foundation 
Florida State University, USA 
kirkwoodtf@yahoo.com 
 

Secretary/   
Treasurer: 

Hilary Landorf (2012-2014) 
Florida International University, USA 
landorfh@fiu.edu  
 

Newsletter 
Co-Editors: 

Yonghee Suh (2012-2014) 
Executive Editor 
Old Dominion University, USA 
ysuh@odu.edu 
  
Elise Langan (2012-2014) 
Associate Editor 
Middle Georgia State College (USG), USA 
elise.langan@maconstate.ed 

 
Members- 
at-Large:     
 

 
Lin Lin (2011-2013)  
SUNY at Cortland, USA 
linlin@cortland.gsu.edu   
 
Jason Schipper (2011-2013) 
University of Florida, USA 
jschipper@ufl.edu     
 
Laura E. Meyers (2012-2014) 
Georgia State University, USA 
lemeyers@gsu.edu 
 
Misato Yamaguchi (2012-2014) 
Georgia Regents University, USA 
myamaguc@aug.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Appointed Positions 
 

Webmaster:  
 
 
 
Historian: 
 
 
 
 
Membership 
Chair: 
 
 
JISS Journal:  
 
 
 
IA-FASSE Grant for 
International 
Understanding  
Administrator: 
 
IA Representatives 
To NCSS House of 
Delegates - 2011 
 

Han Liu (2002-2013) 
Shippensburg University, USA 
hliu@ship.edu  
 
Josiah Tlou (2010-2013) 
Virginia Technological & State University,  
USA 
tlou@vt.edu  
 
Deborah S. Hutton (2012-2014) 
Indiana University, USA 
huttond@indiana.edu  
 
Ruth Reynolds (2012-2015) 
University of Newcastle, Australia 
Ruth.Reynolds@newcastle.edu.au 
 
Carolyn Mahony (2012-2014)  
Oakland University. USA 
omahony@oakland.edu 
 
 
Beverly Bisland (2012-2014)  
Queens College  
Flushing, NY, USA  
beverly.bisland@qc.cuny.edu 
 
Lydiah Nganga (2011-2013)  
University of Wyoming  
Laramie, WY, USA 
lnganga@uwyo.edu 
 
Mary Johnson (2012-2014)  
Facing History and Ourselves 
Brookline, MA, USA  
Mary_Johnson@facing.org 
 
Jason Schipper (2011-13)  
University of Florida  
Gainesville, FL, USA  
jschipper@ufl.edu 
 
David To (2012-2014)  
The Ohio State University  
Columbus, OH, USA  
to.31@osu.edu 
 

  

    

 
 

 
 
 

A Note from the Co-Editors: 
 
IA Update is published twice a year by the International Assembly. Previously 
published newsletters are available on the IA website: http://www.ncssia.org. 
 
A special thank you to all who contributed to this issue of the newsletter!  If 
you would like to contribute to future issues, contact the editors directly 
(ysuh@odu.edu or elise.langan@maconstate.edu ).  We welcome stories, 
photos, and other worthwhile contributions! 
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